


SNo Item Code

HSN\SAC 

Code Item Description Description 2 Item Category UOM Unit Cost Qty GST% VAT % Excise

Total Tax 

Amount(ININR)

Total Amount

(ININR)

1 7000063 84730000 IT Softwares Software Nusyn MenuBoard 

Client-KFC International 

NOS 4,250.00 5 18.00 0.00 0 21250.00

2 7000063 84730000 IT Softwares Installation and configuration 

of softwareRemote )

NOS 750.00 5 18.00 0.00 0 3750.00

3 7000063 84730000 IT Softwares Hosting and content 

management for 12 months

NOS 2,561.00 5 18.00 0.00 0 12805.00

Total Unit 15.00

Payment term - 100% advance along with GST  Delivery - Immidate Location - Chennai T2 Total Taxable INR 37,805.00

Excise Amount 0.00

IGST Amount 6,804.90

a) Products to be Supplied by 

Supplier at own cost

b) Any deficiency in Documents and Process will be liability of the supplier only Cess 0.00

c) Delivery schedule to be 

taken from the Buyer before 

Despatching the mater

d) PLEASE SEND THE ORIGINAL COMMERCIAL/GST INVOICE ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL TO THE 

DELIVERY ADDRESS.

0.00

e) The Payment of taxes will 

be Released once the Taxes is 

Credited to our Account or 

the GST Portal

Total INR Incl. Taxes 44,609.90

Disclaimer - Unless informed to us it is assumed that you are not registered as MSME with the respective government authority.  If you have not yet provided the MSME details along with proof kindly provide the same at 
the earliest.  Alternatively once you get registered then provide us relevant proof to update our records.
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Vendor No. V0000624

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001782

Page No: 1

8/29/2023  8:28:39 PM

Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd

Field

BANGALORE, 560066

India

India

Shipped Location

CHN KFC INTL T2

Travel Food Services Chennai Pvt.Ltd

Ground Floor, Second Floor,

Anna International ,Chennai Airport,Tirusula

CHENNAI, 600027

India

Invoice Location

CHN KFC INTL T2

Travel Food Services Chennai Pvt.Ltd

Ground Floor, Second Floor,

Anna International ,Chennai 

Airport,Tirusula

600027

India

IN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE 

LIMITED

Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station ,

Chennai International Airport,

CHENNAI, 600027

P.A.N. No. AAPCS3500B Contact Person

Contact No.

E-Mail 

022-43224304

kumar.dhulap@travelfoodser

vices.com

022-43224304

kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com

ETA:

PO Entry Date

Payment Terms

8/28/2023

Immediate

Corporate Address

State Name Tamil Nadu

Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS

33AAECT8192M1ZSGSTIN 

No.

State 33

State Code

Vendor GST No. 29AAPCS3500B1ZK

Vendor Inv. No.

Vendor Fax No.

Vendor Email Razia.Mohammed@Nusyndigita

Requisition No.

Project ID GENOrder Address



Page No: 2

Vendor No. V0000624

Purchase Order

Order Number CHN/PO/23-24/001782

Page No: 2

8/29/2023  8:28:39 PM

Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd

Field

BANGALORE, 560066

India

India

Shipped Location

CHN KFC INTL T2

Travel Food Services Chennai Pvt.Ltd

Ground Floor, Second Floor,

Anna International ,Chennai Airport,Tirusula

CHENNAI, 600027

India

Invoice Location

CHN KFC INTL T2

Travel Food Services Chennai Pvt.Ltd

Ground Floor, Second Floor,

Anna International ,Chennai 

Airport,Tirusula

600027

India

IN

TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES CHENNAI PRIVATE 

LIMITED

Central Kitchen, Next to S2 Police Station ,

Chennai International Airport,

CHENNAI, 600027

P.A.N. No. AAPCS3500B Contact Person

Contact No.

E-Mail 

022-43224304

kumar.dhulap@travelfoodser

vices.com

022-43224304

kumar.dhulap@travelfoodservices.com

ETA:

PO Entry Date

Payment Terms

8/28/2023

Immediate

Corporate Address

State Name Tamil Nadu

Comp GST No. 33AAECT8192M1ZS

33AAECT8192M1ZSGSTIN 

No.

State 33

State Code

Vendor GST No. 29AAPCS3500B1ZK

Vendor Inv. No.

Vendor Fax No.

Vendor Email Razia.Mohammed@Nusyndigita
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Date: 26-6-2023 PO No: CHN/PO/23-24/001782

Vendor Name:  Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd 

Product Description: 

Software kfc
Unit / Project Name: -Chennai T2

Justification:

Prepared By Approved By

Franchise / Management / User Dept Directed. (Emergency 

Requirements from User department) 

SINGLE VENDOR DECLARATION

Only known supplier.  (List of the suppliers which were contacted below 

and the specific reasons why each was not a viable source).

Only known qualified supplier or item.  (List the qualifications that each 

source or items meet.  If another supplier offers a similar item, provide the 

item identification, supplier information and comparable pricing).                                                                           

Supplier proprietary item.  (The selected supplier is the only 

manufacturer of this item.  List the reasons why no substitute item can be 

used and if no similar item is available).Vendor has authorised Distributor/ 

dealr so we placing order to him we created PO as on base of old po rate         
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Pratik Pednekar

From: Herambraj Sonawane
Sent: 29 August 2023 20:31
To: Suraj Kumbhar
Cc: Koodalingam S; Suganthraj B; Chennai KFC; Shanmugam K; Karthick K; Shashikant A; Shama Nair; Nikhil Bhushan; Irfan Sayed; Meena Shah; 

Binu Balachandran; Chetan Bobade; Sadhasivam K; Gururaj Sagvekar; Lovejot Sekhon; Azmath Baig; Kamal Saraf
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.
Attachments: TFSCPL-T2-1782-23-24 Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd -software KFC.pdf

Dear Suraj 
 
PFA – 
 
 
Thanks & Regards 
Heramb 
 
9702415737 
 
 
 
From: Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2023 1:22 PM 
To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama 
Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Meena Shah 
<meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K 
<sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Azmath Baig 
<azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
 
Dear Herambraj, 
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Please update store code – Lounge to KFC and re-share PO. 
 

 
 
Regards, 
Suraj Kumbhar 
 
From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 28 August 2023 19:41 
To: Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama 
Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Meena Shah 
<meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K 
<sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Azmath Baig 
<azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
 
Dear Suraj 
 
Kindly provide Business finance approval please 
 
 
Thanks & Regards 
Heramb 
 
9702415737 
 
 
From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 7:12 PM 
To: Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
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Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama 
Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Meena Shah 
<meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K 
<sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
 
Approved.  
 
@Kamal Saraf - As discussed please expedite. 
 
Regards, 
Lovejot  
 
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 7:07:14 PM 
To: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama 
Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Meena Shah 
<meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K 
<sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.  
  
  
Dear Lovejot 
  
Request Quick Approval Here as we are schedule to open this outlet on 1st Sept  
  
Regards 
Azmath  
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From: Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 28 August 2023 18:40 
To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant 
A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed 
<irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade 
<chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Gururaj Sagvekar 
<gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear sir 
  
Kindly find attach PO And please approve . 
  

Location PO  Nos Vendor Name Item PO Amount    
TFSCPL-T2 CHN/PO/23-24/001782 Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd software Nusyn 44609 

  
  
Thanks & Regards 
Heramb 
  
9702415737 
  
  
  
  
  
From: Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 5:53 PM 
To: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Herambraj Sonawane <mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in> 
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Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant 
A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed 
<irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran 
<binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
Importance: High 
  
Dear Kamal, 
                     Please Find the Below Details for T2 KFC DMB need to apply license for 5 No’s. 
  

S.No Item Name Item Specification Unit Quantity Approx. per 
Unit RATE 

1 Software Nusyn MenuBoard Client-KFC  
International T2  Airport  

Software Nusyn MenuBoard Client-KFC  
 International T2  Airport Nos 5 4,250 

2 Installation and configuration of software 
Remote ) 

Installation and configuration of software 
Remote ) Nos 5 750 

3 Hosting and content management for 12 months Hosting and content management for 12 months Nos 5 2,561 

  
  
Thanks & regard’s 
Sadhasivam 
  
From: Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in>  
Sent: 28 August 2023 16:28 
To: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed 
<irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran 
<binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear All, 
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For all IT related to New Opening / Operational units there is a Single Point of Contact i.e. the regional IT representative, any requirement, request need to be routed 
through him only and the concern IT connects with HO IT and Purchase for closure. Here in Chennai Mr. Sadhasivam is point of contact. 
  
Thanks 
Kamal Saraf 
  
From: Gururaj Sagvekar  
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 3:07 PM 
To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena 
Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf 
<kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear Team, 
  
Kindly confirm on the DMB. 
  
Thanks, 
Gururaj  
  

From: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2023 4:28:56 PM 
To: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena 
Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf 
<kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.  
  
For KFC DMB, were we not dealing pan India with Nysun? 
  
Regards, 
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Nikhil 
9820171661 
  
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 25, 2023 9:51:59 AM 
To: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.  
  
Dear Kamal 
  
Where this stuck? We need to align this on topmost priority. 
  
Lovejot :- Need your intervention. 
  
Regards, 
Irfan 
  
  
From: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2023 2:00 PM 
To: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu 
Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Irfan Sayed <irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear Kamal, 
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Request you kindly update the status on the below given trail mail. 
  
Thanks, 
Gururaj 
  
From: Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>  
Sent: Thursday, July 20, 2023 8:49 AM 
To: Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan 
<nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan 
<nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Kamal Saraf <kamal.saraf@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Lopping +Kamal, 
  
Dear Guru/ Nikhil – Request to share the IT Hardware/Software related requirements with Kamal going forward. @Kamal – Please check and conclude the asked 
requirement on priority. 
  
Regards, 
Lovejot. 
  
From: Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 19 July 2023 10:14 
To: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-
corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Chetan Bobade <chetan.bobade@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Bhushan 
<nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear Binu/ Lovejot/ Chetan/ Nikhil 
We will not be in the position to open the outlet without this in plan- Kindly assist to close asap 
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Regards, 
Meena 
  
From: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 19 July 2023 09:17 
To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status. 
  
Dear Binu, 
  
Need your advice on the same. 
  
Thanks, 
Gururaj  
  

From: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 11:07:51 PM 
To: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.  
  
Hi Guru, 
  
I'm not aware of any discussion  
  
Regards, 
  
Nikhil 
9820171661 
  
Get Outlook for Android 
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From: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 8:42:46 PM 
To: Binu Balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com>; Karthick K <karthick.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Shashikant A <shashikant.a@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC 
<chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: T2 KFC DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.  
  
Dear Nikhil & Binu, 
  
Kindly confirm on the status of DMB tie-up with Magic Info. Software, KDS & CDC updated in it for Chennai T2 KFC. 
  
As discussed with KFC team it will be the part of project and we will get the same with handover of the outlet from project team. 
  
Thanks, 
Gururaj 
  
From: Shanmugam K <shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 3:01 PM 
To: Meena Shah <meena.shah@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com>; Leo Phiberli R 
<leophiberli.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Sadhasivam K <sadhasivam.k@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: Re: HO follow up's of DMB and Menu Pricing 
  
Dear Mam, 
     This is informed to you Regarding for KFC T2 CHENNAI, we have connected with yum team ( SANYA) . As per sanya , there is an agreement process to 
proceed further. It might be long process.  We request you to do the needful Mam. 
  

ACTIVITY   DEPARTMENTS  TAKS    OWNER REMARKS  

DOCUMENTATION 
REQUIRED FOR NEW 

OUTLET OPENING  
 HO Controls   Menu & Price approval   Meena Ma'am Needs to check on the same to Meena 

mam  
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IT infrastructure / 
Networking & Testing IT  

Menu Update (MTD Transfer) 
Sadashivam 

Needs to check on the same to Meena 
mam  

 

 
 
 

Digital/Display Menu Board - 
DMB   Needs to check on the same to Meena 

mam  
 

Menu Price & Master 
update F & B Controls  

Approval on menu Leo Leo sir will connect with Meena Ma'am 
and update  

 

Pricing Balwant Leo sir will connect with Meena Ma'am 
and update  

 

POS icons  Ajit Once menu conform will connect with 
him.  

 

POS icons  Ajit Once menu conform will connect with 
him.  

 

  
  
Regards, 
shanmugam.k 
+91 7339098475 

From: Chennai KFC <chennai.kfc@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: 17 July 2023 14:28 
To: Gururaj Sagvekar <gururaj.sagvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Koodalingam S <koodalingam.s@travelfoodservices.com>; Azmath Baig <azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com>; Shanmugam K 
<shanmugam.k@travelfoodservices.com>; Suganthraj B <suganthraj.b@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: HO follow up's of DMB and Menu Pricing  
  
  
Good Day Sir, 
  
      We have spoken with YUM team regarding T2 KFC DMB Update ,as per their statement Meena Ma'am have to contact with yum team, as it will be a long 
process request you to follow up on the same. Please do the needful. 
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Regards, 
Manoj Kumar. V 



1

Pratik Pednekar

From: Vipul Parikh
Sent: 30 August 2023 16:38
To: Suraj Kumbhar; Parag Pandey; TFS Invoices
Cc: Azmath Baig; Shama Nair; Nimisha Jadhav; Irfan Sayed; Smrutika Thoti; Kamal Saraf; Herambraj Sonawane; Lovejot Sekhon
Subject: RE: Chennai T2 outlets POs for Approval
Attachments: TFSCPL-T2-1782-23-24 Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd -software KFC.pdf; Capex Tracker - Chennai T2 Outlets R1-2023-08-30.xlsx; RE: T2 KFC 

DMB with Magic Info., KDS & CDS status.

Approved 
 
From: Suraj Kumbhar suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com  
Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2023 1:21 PM 
To: Vipul Parikh vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com 
Cc: Azmath Baig azmath.baig@travelfoodservices.com; Shama Nair shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com; Nimisha Jadhav nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com; Irfan 
Sayed irfan.sayed@travelfoodservices.com; Smrutika Thoti smrutika.thoti@travelfoodservices.com; Kamal Saraf kamal.saraf@k-corp.in; Herambraj Sonawane 
<mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Chennai T2 outlets POs for Approval 
 
Dear Vipul sir, 
 
Pfa- Capex tracker and POs for Approval, 

Vendor Name PO No. Basic 
Amount   Tax   PO Value   Outlet   Item   Status 

Nusyn Digital Solutions Pvt ltd CHN/PO/23-24/001782 37,805  37,805 KFC  - Mezz. Floor food court IT Approval Pending
 
Thanks and Regards, 
 
Suraj Kumbhar 
Contact: +91 7400329294 
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